

OBJECT: Statement of compliance for UK PSTI

This Declaration of Conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of Ariston S.p.A.

Ariston S.p.A. (viale A. Merloni 45, 60044 - Fabriano (AN), ITALY) hereby

declares

that the products: **REMOTE CONTROL**

Product supplied by Ariston S.p.A.	Ariston S.p.A SAP Product Code	Brand
SENSYS NET HD	3319643	
SENSYS HD White	3319467	ARISTON
SENSYS HD Black	3319468	

meets the following requirements of PSTI Schedule 1 or Schedule2:

Clause	Requirements/Standards in PSTI we met
Passwords	☐ 1(1) to (4) of Schedule 1 ☐ 1(1) of Schedule 1 and 5.1-1&5.1-2 of ETSI EN 303645 v2.1.1(2020-06)
Information on how to report security issues	☐ 2(1) to (3) of Schedule 1 ☐ 2(1) of Schedule 1 and 5.2-1 of ETSI EN 303645 v2.1.1(2020-06) ☐ 2(1) and 2(3) of Schedule 1 and paragraph 6.2.2&6.2.5&6.5 of ISO/IEC 29147:2018(2018-10) &2(4) of Schedule 2
Information on minimum security update periods	☐ 3(1) to (6) of Schedule 1 ☐ 3(1)&3(3)&3(5)&3(6) of Schedule 1 and 3(3) to (4) of Schedule 2: 5.3-13 of ETSI EN 303645 v2.1.1(2020-06)

To which this Statement of compliance is presented, meeting the relevant requirements of 2023 No. 1007 The Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023, Schedule 2 Conditions for Deemed Compliance with Security Requirements based on the test reports and technical documents.

Support period with end date Period: 3 years; End date: 16th August 2026

Note: the test documents and Technical Files are held by Ariston S.p.A. in Fabriano (AN, ITALY).

Date: 18/04/2024

Name of the Company's Legal Representative:

Christian Agostinelli

Obtion Somiell

Signature of the Company's Legal Representative:

Ariston SpA